

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 132 OF 2010

Jose Thomas s/o Virky Thomas
Vs.
Ku. Samina Ali d/o Meer Muzammil Ali

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders or Court's or Judge's
Orders
directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr. A.S. Jaiswal Adv for appellant.

CORAM: C. L. PANGARKAR J.

DATED: 20th APRIL, 2010.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Admit on the following substantial
question of law:

Whether the title deed of plaintiff which is
marked as Ex. 114 would be said to be a document
proved? If not, has the plaintiff been able to prove her
title to the suit property?

Interim stay to the execution of decree.

JUDGE

svk

