

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 132 OF 2010

Jose Thomas Virky ThomasPetitioner

V/S

Samina Ali D/o Meer Muzammil Ali Thru. JavedRespondent
Ali & 4 Ors.

As Jaiswal, Va Bramhe For Petitioner

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 19th August, 2019

P.C. :

By consent.s.o.to 26.8.19

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)