

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 132 OF 2010

Jose Thomas Virky Thomas ....Petitioner

V/S

Samina Ali D/o Meer Muzammil Ali Thru. Javed ....Respondent  
Ali & 4 Ors.

As Jaiswal, Va Bramhe Shishir N. Dongre Nachiket G. Moharir  
Radhika Gaurav Bajaj Devendra A. Mohgaonkar Ajinkya A.  
Hande For/p For Petitioner

**CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J**

**DATE : 28th November, 2019**

**P.C. :**

By consent. S.O. to aftet x-mas-vacation-2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**