



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.132/2010

Jose Thomas S/o Virky Thomas

...Versus...

Ku. Samina Ali D/o Meer Muzammil Ali and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.S. Jaiswal, Advocate for appellant
Mr. Shubhankar Phadnis, Advocate for respondent No.1

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 11/03/2026

1. Learned Advocate Mr. Shubhankar Phadnis states that he has returned the case papers to respondent No.1 at his request for engagement of another Advocate.
2. Advocate Ms Bhavya Dhruv states that she has instructions to appear for the respondent No.1.
3. In view of above, Advocate Mr. Kunal Nalamwar and Advocate Mr. Shubhankar Phadnis are discharged as Advocates for the respondent No.1.
4. At the request of Ms Bhavya Dhruv, learned Advocate for the respondent No.1, list the appeal for final hearing on 24/03/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)