

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 132 OF 2010

Jose Thomas Virky ThomasPETITIONER

V/S

Samina Ali D/o Meer Muzammil Ali Thru. Javed Ali And 4 Ors. RESPONDENT

SHISHIR N. DONGRE for Petitioner

BHAVYA C DHRUV FOR R.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 6th April, 2026

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT S.O.
TO 15/04/2026 AS LAST CHANCE.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)